DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	08-AFC-03C
Project Title:	Marsh Landing Generating Station Compliance
TN #:	227318
Document Title:	Notice of Decision by the California Energy Commission - Marsh Landing Generating Station
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Keith Winstead
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	3/12/2019 11:15:23 AM
Docketed Date:	3/12/2019

Notice of Decision by the California Energy Commission

Clearinghouse No: _____

To: __ Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

X California Natural Resources Agency 1416 9 th Street, Room 1311 Sacramento, CA 95414	From: California Energy Commission 1516 9 th Street Sacramento, CA 95814	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Decision in compliance with Public Resources Code Section 21080.5 (d)(2)(E) and Title 20, California Code of Regulations, Section 1749		
Project Name: Marsh Landing Generating Station - Blac	k Start Docket Number: 08-AFC-03C	
Contact Person: Keith Winstead, Compliance Project M	anager Phone #: (916) 654-5191	
Project Location: Marsh Landing Generating Station, lo	cated in the city of Antioch, California.	
Project Description: Marsh Landing Generating Station (MW) facility. The amendment requested and approved i associated equipment. The batteries would be used to st event of a blackout to support the California Independent electrical grid in response to an emergency condition (als project consists of installing up to 7 MW/3.6-megawatt-ho	s installing a battery energy storage system and art the gas turbines to restart the power plant in the System Operator's directed restoration of the to known as "black start" capability). The proposed	
The Energy Commission produced an EIR-equivalent and part of its original licensing proceeding, which culminated on the entire record of this proceeding, including staff's a Commission Decision and the environmental analysis of Commission concluded that the proposed modifications whealth and safety, or to the environment.	I in the grant of license on August 25, 2010. Based nalysis, and the Marsh Landing Generating Station the project contained therein, the Energy	
Additionally, the Energy Commission concluded that the Petition to Amend, and Energy Commission staff's analyst production of subsequent or supplemental environmental Regulations, section 15162(a); therefore, no subsequent documentation was required. On March 12, 2019, the Cardescribed project pursuant to a regulatory program certification Section 21080.5 of the California Public Resources	sis thereof, do not meet the criteria requiring review as specified in Title 14, California Code of or supplemental EIR-equivalent review or lifornia Energy Commission approved the aboveed by the California Secretary of Natural Resources	
The Commission docket files containing the Final Commi project are open to the public at: California Energy Comm 95814. This information is also available on the Energy Chttps://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/marshlanding/inde	nission, 1516 9th Street, Sacramento, California, ommission's webpage	
	Compliance Project Manager	
Date received for filing: OPR: CNRA:		
	MAR 1 2 2019	
	Resources Agency of California	